Features
• Supply Voltage: 1.8 V to 5.5 V
• Low Supply Current: 600 nA Maximum per channel
• Offset Voltage: ±1.5 mV Maximum
• Offset Voltage Temperature Drift: 0.4 μV/℃
• Low Input Bias Current: 30pA at −40℃ to 85℃
• Input Common-Mode Voltage Range Includes Ground
• Rail-to-Rail Input and Output

600-nA, 5-V Operational Amplifier
www.3peak.com 26 / 28 AA20240402A2
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TP2111-TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 B1TYW (1) 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TP2111-CR −40 to 125°C SC70-5 B1TYW (1) 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TP2112-SR −40 to 125°C SOP8 B12S AAYW (1) 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TP2112-VR −40 to 125°C MSOP8 B12V AAYW (1) 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TP2114-SR (3) −40 to 125°C SOP14 2114 AAYW (1) 3 Tape and Reel, 2500 Green
TP2114-TR (3) −40 to 125°C TSSOP14 2114 AAYW (1) 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TP2112-DFGR-S (3) −40 to 125°C DFN2×2-8 A54 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
(1) “AA” identifies the manufacture site. “YW” is the date code which means the manufacture year and week as follows.
(2) The sample will be ready in 2 months.
(3) For future products, contact the 3PEAK factory for more information and samples.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.